### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Sun Microsystems France S.A.S.	08/25/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sun Microsystems, Inc.
Street Address:	4150 Network Circle
City:	Santa Clara
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95054

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11118004

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)228-8778

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: hathaway@oshaliang.com

Correspondent Name: Osha Liang LLP

Address Line 1: 909 Fannin Street, Suite 3500
Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77010

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 33226/580001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert P. Lord

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=33226\_580001\_Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 1111800

PATENT REEL: 023146 FRAME: 0425

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, SUN MICROSYSTEMS FRANCE S.A.S., a société par action simplifiée, is a coowner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 11/118,004 filed on April 29, 2005, entitled "Method and Apparatus to Interface an Offload Engine Network Interface with a Host Machine" together with said patent application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and extensions thereof, and all Letters Patent (domestic and foreign) which may be granted therefore; and

WHEREAS, SUN MICROSYSTEMS, INC. whose business address is 4150 Network Circle, Santa Clara, California 95054, a corporation existing under and by virtue of the laws of the United States, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 11/118,004 filed on April 29, 2005, entitled "Method and Apparatus to Interface an Offload Engine Network Interface with a Host Machine" together with said patent application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and extensions thereof, and all Letters Patent (domestic and foreign) which may be granted therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, for an in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to SUN MICROSYSTEMS FRANCE S.A.S in hand paid by SUN MICROSYSTEMS, INC. and for other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged to SUN MICROSYSTEMS FRANCE S.A.S hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to SUN MICROSYSTEMS, INC., all right, title, and interest in and to said U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 11/118,004 filed on April 29, 2005, entitled "Method and Apparatus to Interface an Offload Engine Network Interface with a Host Machine" together with said patent application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and extensions thereof, and all Letters Patent (domestic and foreign) which may be granted therefore, the same to be held and enjoyed by SUN MICROSYSTEMS, INC., and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term for which said Patent of SUN MICROSYSTEMS FRANCE S.A.S has been granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by SUN MICROSYSTEMS FRANCE S.A.S if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Executed this 25th day of Aug	nst, in the year, at
Menlo Park, CA	·
	SUN MICROSYSTEMS FRANCE S.A.S
	By: John M. Jung
	Printed Name: John P. M. Guire Jr.
	Title: Assistant General Coursel
	Intellectual Property Law Group

100551\_1

PATENT
RECORDED: 08/26/2009 REEL: 023146 FRAME: 0426